
   * Players must participate in at least three Central Links Golf Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year or Cup Team Invitations

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 25

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 175 125 100 80 65 55 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 200 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 100 70 50 40 35 30 25 23 20 18 15 13 10 8 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 75 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Points 25 20 15 10 5

Konza Prairie Amateur (allocated within Prairie Fire Division for Mid-Amateur age players)
Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 150 110 70 60 50 45 40 35 30 25

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Points 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 150 110 70 60 50 45 40 35 30 25

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Points 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 75 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 10

   * Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

Kansas Mid-Amateur Series Events

The Railer, Kansas Stroke Play Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Kansas Mid-Amateur Team Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Konza Prairie Amateur (Flint Division - must be Mid-Amateur age player)

Kansas Amateur (Stroke Play at Championship Site - allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Kansas Parent-Child Championship

High Plains Amateur (allocated within Open Division for Mid-Amateur age players)

Kansas Four-Ball Stroke Play Championship (Masters Division - allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Kansas Four-Ball Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier - based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Central Links Golf Stroke Play Events (Kansas City)

Kansas Mid-Amateur Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

2023 Kansas Mid-Am Player of the Year Points System

Kansas City Four-Ball Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier - based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Kansas City Amateur (Open Division)

Central Links Golf Stroke Play Events (Kansas)



Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Points 5 4 3 2 1

(Points for Championship Site)

Medalist 25
Runner-Up 15
Qualifier 10
Exempt 25

100
125
175
250
325
450
600

50
75

125
150
200
300

 *Substitute players that were NOT part of a qualifying team from KS Four-Ball or KC Four-Ball will have points earned reduced by 50% for this event

50
75

100
125
150

** All players receive 25 points if the event is cancelled due to weather

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

200
300

*Note - players may only accrue 15 total Mid-Am Player of the 
Year points from Mid-Am Series events in a season

Match Play: (Points added to the above total)

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play

U.S. Open Championship
Local Qualifier

Runner-Up

Win 2 Matches

Semifinalist

Make Match Play

Semifinalists

Local Medalist

USGA Events

1st - 25, 2nd - 20, 3rd - 15, 4th - 10

Ryder Cup Style Team Events

Central Links Golf Match Play Events

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship

Sectional Qualifying:

Champion

Quarterfinalists

Win 1 Match

Runner-Up

Director's Cup

Match Play Qualifier

Team Result

Kanza Players Cup
Team Result

Alternate

Section Medalist
Section Qualifier

Quarterfinalist

Champion

Make Match Play

Winning Team - 50, Losing Team - 25

KC Match Play Championship

Round of 16
Quarterfinalist
Semifinalist
Runner-Up
Champion



National Site:
500

1000
2000
4000

10000

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:
150
300
400
500
600
700

1000

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:
150
300
400
500
600
700

1000

      (points apply to the year the championship is played)

50
100

Alternate 1st Alternate - 25, 2nd Alternate - 15

National Site:
100
150
200
300
400
500

Team Kansas or Kansas City member 10

Individual Player Finish

Section Qualifier

Runner-Up

Quaterfinalist

Match Play Qual.

Champion

Top 10

U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

Semi-Finalist

Win 1 Match

U.S. Amateur Championship

Win 2 Matches

Champion

Win 2 Matches

Section Medalist

Top 20
Make Cut
Low Amateur

Semi-Finalist

U.S. Mid-Amateur Championship

Champion

Section Qualifier

Alternate

1st Alternate

Match Play Qual.
Win 1 Match

Runner-Up

Quaterfinalist

Non-Central Links Events

Semi-Finalist
Runner-Up

Section Medalist
Section Qualifier

Quaterfinalist

Champion

Section Medalist

Match Play Qual.
Win 1 Match

US Mid-Amateur Team Championship (formerly called Midwest Cup)



Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

(revised final - 3/22/2023)




