2023 Kansas Mid-Am Player of the Year Points System



* Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

* Players must participate in at least three Central Links Golf Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year or Cup Team Invitations

Central Links Golf Stroke Play Events (Kansas)

Kansas Amat	teur (Str	oke Pla	y at Ch	ampion	ship Si	te - allo	cated b	ased o	n finish	of Mid	-Am age	e player	<u>'s)</u>		
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	25					
<u>The Railer, K</u>	ansas S	troke P	lay Cha	mpions	hip (all	ocated	based	on finis	h of Mi	d-Am ag	ge playe	ers)			
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	175	125	100	80	65	55	45	40	35	30	25	20	15	10	5
Kansas Mid-Amateur Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)															
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	200	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25	20	15	10
Kansas Mid-	Amateur	Team (Champi	onship	(alloca	ted bas	ed on f	inish of	Mid-A	m age p	layers)				
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	100	70	50	40	35	30	25	23	20	18	15	13	10	8	5
Kansas Four	-Ball Ch	ampion	ship (O	pen Div	/ision/⊦	leart Qu	alifier	- based	on fini	sh of M	id-Am a	ide plav	vers)		
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th		J - 1 - 1			
Points	75	60	50	45	40	35	30	25	20	10					
Kansas Four	-Ball Str	oke Pla	v Cham	npionsh	ip (Mas	ters Div	vision -	allocat	ed bas	ed on fi	nish of	Mid-Am	n age pl	avers)	
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th			unoout	<u>ou</u>	00 011 11				<u>aje:ej</u>	
Points	25	20	15	10	5										
Konza Prairie	Amate	ur (alloc	ated w	ithin Pr	airie Fi	e Divis	ion for	Mid-Am	ateur a	age play	ers)				
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	0107				
Points	150	110	70	60	50	45	40	35	30	25					
Konza Prairie	Amate	ur (Flint	Divisio	on - mus	st be Mi	id-Amat	eur ag	e plaver	·)						
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th				-						
Points	25	20	15	10	5										
High Plains A	mateur	(allocat	ted with	nin Ope	n Divisi	on for I	Mid-Am	ateur a	ge play	vers)					
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	150	110	70	60	50	45	40	35	30	25					
Kansas Pare	nt-Child	Champ	ionship)											
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th										
Points	25	20	15	10	5										
Central Lin	i <mark>ks Go</mark> l	If Stro	<mark>ke Pla</mark>	<mark>y Eve</mark> r	nts (Ka	ansas	City)								
Kansas City /	Amateur	r (Open	Divisio	<u>n)</u>											
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25	20	15	10	5
Kansas City Four-Ball Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier - based on finish of Mid-Am age players)															
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	75	60	50	45	40	35	30	25	20	10					

Kansas Mid-Amateur Series Events

Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Points	5	4	3	2	1

Central Links Golf Match Play Events

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship

(Points for Championship Site)

Sectional Qualifying:Medalist25Runner-Up15Qualifier10Exempt25

Match Play: (Points added to the above total)

Make Match Play	100
Win 1 Match	125
Win 2 Matches	175
Quarterfinalist	250
Semifinalist	325
Runner-Up	450
Champion	600

KC Match Play Championship

Make Match Play	50
Round of 16	75
Quarterfinalist	125
Semifinalist	150
Runner-Up	200
Champion	300

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play

*Substitute players that were NOT part of a qualifying team from KS Four-Ball or KC Four-Ball will have points earned reduced by 50% for this event

Match Play Qualifier	50
Quarterfinalists	75
Semifinalists	100
Runner-Up	125
Champion	150

Ryder Cup Style Team Events

Director's Cup Team Result

1st - 25, 2nd - 20, 3rd - 15, 4th - 10

Kanza Players Cup

Team Result Winning Team - 50, Losing Team - 25 ** All players receive 25 points if the event is cancelled due to weather

USGA Events

U.S. Open Championship

Local Qualifier Local Medalist	 100 150
Alternate	1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25
Section Qualifier	200
Section Medalist	300

National Site:

Low Amateur	500
Make Cut	1000
Тор 20	2000
Тор 10	4000
Champion	10000

U.S. Mid-Amateur Championship

Section Qualifier	100
Section Medalist	150
1st Alternate	1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:

Match Play Qual.	150
Win 1 Match	300
Win 2 Matches	400
Quaterfinalist	500
Semi-Finalist	600
Runner-Up	700
Champion	1000

U.S. Amateur Championship

Section Qualifier	100
Section Medalist	150
Alternate	1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:

Match Play Qual.	150
Win 1 Match	300
Win 2 Matches	400
Quaterfinalist	500
Semi-Finalist	600
Runner-Up	700
Champion	1000

U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

(points apply to the year the championship is played)				
Section Qualifier		50		
Section Medalist		100		
Alternate		1st Alternate - 25, 2nd Alternate - 15		
National Site:				
Match Play Qual.	100			
Win 1 Match	150			
Quaterfinalist	200			
Semi-Finalist	300			
Runner-Up	400			
Champion	500			

Non-Central Links Events

US Mid-Amateur Team Championship (formerly called Midwest Cup) 10

Team Kansas or Kansas City member

Individual Player Finish

Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25	20	15	10	5

(revised final - 3/22/2023)